## 506972736 11/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7019574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN L. FALCONER	04/17/2018
JAMES WILLIAM MEDLIN	09/10/2018
LUCAS DELANO ELLIS	06/05/2018
HANS H. FUNKE	06/05/2018
SURYA PARKER	05/17/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16389910

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038639700

Email: epicard@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2848B-299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER J. BOSCHERT
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler J. Boschert/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 058086 FRAME: 0467

506972736



PATENT REEL: 058086 FRAME: 0468

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John L. Falconer of 3642 26th Street, Boulder, CO 80304, James William Medlin of 630 S. 41st Street, Boulder, CO 80305, Lucas Delano Ellis of 800 W. Moorhead Circle, Apt. B, Boulder, CO 80305, Hans H. Funke of 1131 Cranbrook Court. Boulder, CO 80305 and Surya Parker of 4800 Eagle Blvd. Frederick, CO 80504 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "FUNCTIONALIZATION OF ZEOLITES" for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and 25 % filed on April 30, 2018, receiving Serial No. 62/664,763, and further identified as Attorney File Sakanill No. 2848B-299-PROV.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I/we, the said inventor(s), for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE, (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, UNITED STATES, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Invention for all territories in the world and any improvements and modifications thereto, the Application, all applications from which the Application claims the benefit of priority, all applications claiming the benefit of priority from the Application, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Invention in the United States or any other country and the right to sue for past infringement of rights resulting from the Invention, the Application or any patent issuing therefrom; I/we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the Invention which has not already been transferred to Assignee, I/we warrant that I/we have made no assignment of the Invention, Application or patent therefor to a party other than Assignee, and I/we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the Invention. Application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I/we further agree to cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Assignee's exclusive ownership of the Invention, but at the expense of Assignee.

For and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we John L. Falconer, James William Medlin, Lucas Delano Ellis, Hans H. Funke and Surya Parker do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the right to claim priority to the Application for all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and national and regional applications filed therefrom, all applications for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, and all patent applications in foreign countries and the right to be granted a patent for any of the foregoing applications.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of an equal, undivided right, title and interest therein.

Beas

Tamestown

Attorney Docket No. 2848B-299-PRA  4/17/17  Date  John L. Falconer
STATE OF <u>Colovado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boolder</u> SS.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <b>John L. Falconer</b> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 17 day of May , 20 /8.    Maryelien Ancell   NOTARY PUBLIC   STATE OF COLORADO   Notary 10 20154003884   Notary Public   Notary Pu
Date James William Medlin
STATE OF
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James William Medlin known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 058086 FRAME: 0470

Notary Public

Date	John L. Falcone	r
STATE OF	. )	
STATE OF	) ss. )	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said known to me to be the person whose name to me that she/he executed the same for the	is subscribed to the foregoi	ing instrument, and acknowledged
Given under my hand and seal of o	ffice this day of	, 20
		Notary Public
My Commission Expires:		
9/10/18 Date	James William	Medlin
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF Boulder	) 00	
COUNTY OF BOULDEY	)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said <b>Medlin</b> known to me to be the person who acknowledged to me that she/he executed t	se name is subscribed to th	ne foregoing instrument, and
Given under my hand and seal of o	ffice this <u>10</u> day of <u>\$</u>	<u>2018.</u>
	Megan	√isyman Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Econany_11	,2020
MEGAN NORMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY IO 20164005658 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 11, 2020		

PATENT REEL: 058086 FRAME: 0471

(/5/18	Luca Ma	· CC
Dale	Lucas Del	ano Ellis
STATE OF COLOVA DO COUNTY OF BOU 10EV	) ) ss. )	LAUREN CASS MIREMONT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 2010#838240 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOMES 2:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said known to me to be the person whose name to me that she/he executed the same for the	e is subscribed to the t e purposes and consid	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged lerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of	office this ${\cal F}^{m h}$ day	of Jvne 2019
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public  Ther 21, 2019
6/5/i8 Date	Haus H. Fr	L. Jun le
STATE OF COLOVADO COUNTY OF BUN IDEX	) ) ss. 	LAUREN CASS MIREMONT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLLORADO NOTARY 10 & 20104038240 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOSES 21 2800
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said known to me to be the person whose name to me that she/he executed the same for the	is subscribed to the f	oregoing instrument, and acknowledged
Given under my hand and seal of c	office this <u>5th</u> day	of JVNC, 20_19
	44	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Octok	per 21,2010

PATENT REEL: 058086 FRAME: 0472

<u>OS   17   2018</u> Date	Surva Parker
STATE OF STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF A CAMMONDA	) ss. )
to me to be the person whose name is subscribe that she/je executed the same for the purposes	nty and State, personally appeared Surya Parker knowned to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me and considerations therein expressed.  e this/2_day of
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	MAY 18, 2020
MARESHKOMAR BHAKTA Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2149659 M - Comm - Expires May 18, 2020	

# The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate Septemebr 19, 2018 Date Signature Bryn Rees **Printed Name** Direcotr for Technology Transfer Title STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Boulder Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ,, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this 19th day of September My Commission Expires: 07/07/2020 JOSEPH RAY DAVIDEK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20164025841 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 7, 2020

**PATENT** 

REEL: 058086 FRAME: 0474